
 

 

       January 2025       www.newmobiliansclub.com 

Sunday  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

December 29 
 

30 
 
 

 

31 
 

 
 
 
 

 

January 1  

 

2 
 

 3 
 
 

2 pm Lunch 
reservation 

deadline 
 
 

4 
 

 

5 
 
 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 

8 
11:00 am 
Luncheon 

 
Daytime 
Bunco #1  
1:30 pm 

 

9   Scrabble 
9:00 am 
Daytime 

Pokeno #1 
10:00 am 

Mexican Train 
5:30 pm 

10 

Coffee Klatch 
10:00 am 

 
February 

Newsletter 
deadline 

 
 
 

11 
 

 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
Daytime 

Pokeno #2 
9:30 pm 

 
Creative Arts 
3:00-5:00 pm 

15  
Daytime 
Bunco #3  
9:30 am 

 
 

16 
Daytime 

Pokeno #3 
1:00 pm 

 
 

17 

 
 
 
 

Cocktails 
At 5 

5:00-7:00 pm 
 

18 
 

 

19      
 

20 
 

 
 

Pokeno #2 
Night 

6:00 pm 
 
 

21 
 

22  
Pinochle 

11:00 am to 
2:00 pm 

 
Deadline for 

Gala 
Registration 

23 
Hand and Foot 

9:00 am 
 

 
 

24 
 

 
 
 
 
 

T.G.I.F 
7:00 pm 

25 
 

26 
 

 

27 
 

28 
Daytime Book 

Club 
11:30 am 

29 
Board 

Meeting 
9:00 am 

30 
 
 

31 
 

2 pm Lunch 
reservation 

deadline 
 
 

 

February 1 
 

2 
 

3 4 
 

5 
 

11:00 am 
Luncheon 

 

6 
 

7 
March 

Newsletter 
deadline 

 

8 
 


