

January 2025 www.newmobiliansclub.com

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
December 29	30	31	January 1	2	3 2 pm Lunch reservation deadline	4
5	6	7	8 11:00 am Luncheon Daytime Bunco #1 1:30 pm	9 Scrabble 9:00 am Daytime Pokeno #1 10:00 am Mexican Train 5:30 pm	10 Coffee Klatch 10:00 am February Newsletter deadline	11
12	13	Daytime Pokeno #2 9:30 pm Creative Arts 3:00-5:00 pm	Daytime Bunco #3 9:30 am	Daytime Pokeno #3 1:00 pm	Cocktails At 5 5:00-7:00 pm	18
19	Pokeno #2 Night 6:00 pm	21	Pinochle 11:00 am to 2:00 pm Deadline for Gala Registration	23 Hand and Foot 9:00 am	T.G.I.F 7:00 pm	25
26	27	28 Daytime Book Club 11:30 am	Board Meeting 9:00 am	30	2 pm Lunch reservation deadline	February 1
2	3	4	5 11:00 am Luncheon	6	7 March Newsletter deadline	8